carter's®

Carter's, Inc. to Report First Quarter Fiscal 2023 Results on Friday, April 28, 2023

April 24, 2023

ATLANTA--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Apr. 24, 2023-- Carter's, Inc. (NYSE:CRI), the largest branded marketer in North America of apparel exclusively for babies and young children, will report its first quarter fiscal 2023 results before the market opens on Friday, April 28, 2023.

The Company will host a conference call to discuss its results and business outlook on this date at 8:30 a.m. Eastern Daylight Time. To listen to a live webcast and view the accompanying presentation materials, please visit <u>ir.carters.com</u> and select links for "News & Events" followed by "Webcasts & Presentations." To access the call by phone, please pre-register on <u>https://register.vevent.com/register/BI8a4d7c8d0bba49e3ac509567ccbd80ce</u> to receive your dial-in number and unique passcode.

A webcast replay will be available shortly after the conclusion of the call at ir.carters.com.

About Carter's, Inc.

Carter's, Inc. is the largest branded marketer in North America of apparel exclusively for babies and young children. The Company owns the *Carter's* and *OshKosh B'gosh* brands, two of the most recognized brands in the marketplace. These brands are sold in leading department stores, national chains, and specialty retailers domestically and internationally. They are also sold through nearly 1,000 Company-operated stores in the United States, Canada, and Mexico and online at <u>www.carters.com</u>, <u>www.oshkosh.com</u>, <u>www.cartersoshkosh.ca</u>, and <u>www.carters.com.mx</u>. The Company's *Child of Mine* brand is available at Walmart, its *Just One You* brand is available at Target, and its *Simple Joys* brand is available on Amazon. The Company also owns *Little Planet*, a brand focused on organic fabrics and sustainable materials, and *Skip Hop*, a global lifestyle brand for families with young children. Carter's is headquartered in Atlanta, Georgia. Additional information may be found at <u>www.carters.com</u>.

View source version on businesswire.com: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20230424005934/en/

Sean McHugh Vice President & Treasurer 678-791-7615

Source: Carter's, Inc.